
                                                                                                                                             

10.06.20 

  

              THE FOLLOWING DIARY DATES FOR 2020 – 2021 ARE SUBJECT TO GOVERNMENT,  
              GREAT PRIORY AND PROVINCIAL PRIORY REGULATIONS AND GUIDANCE  FROM  
              TIME TO TIME CONCERNING THE HOLDING AND CONDUCT OF MEETINGS AND  
              SOCIAL DISTANCING. ANYONE CONTEMPLATING ATTENDING A SCHEDULED  
              MEETING SHOULD CHECK THE POSITION WITH THE PRECEPTORY REGISTRAR – 
              CONTACT DETAILS ARE AVAILABLE ON THE PROVINCIAL WEBSITE. 

Date Event Venue

Saturday  6 June 2020 
12noon

Provincial Priory  
Annual & Investiture Meeting 
CANCELLED

Cheshire View, Christleton 
CH3 7PT

Sunday 26 July 2020 Provincial Prior’s Charity 
Lunch 
CANCELLED

Cheshire View, Christleton 
CH3 7PT

Frtiday 18 Sept 2020 Provincial Prior’s Visit 
Faith & Hope 326

43 Tatton Road, Sale M33 7EE

Thursday 24 Sept 2020 Provincial Sub-Prior’s Visit 
Northwich 558

Riseley Street,Macclesfield 
SK10 1BW

Monday 5 October 2020 Provincial Prior’s Visit 
Royal Edward 14

Beech View, Mottram Road, 
Hyde SK14 3DE

Tuesday 13 October 2020 Provincial Prior in attendance 
Provincial Sub-Prior in Chair 
St George 318 [Installation]

Maesgwyn Hall, Mold Road, 
Wrexham LL11 2AF

Wednesday 21 Oct. 2020     
3.00pm

Provincial Church Service 
CANCELLED 

St Deiniol’s Church, Hawarden, 
Deeside CH5 3LT

Thursday 29 October 2020 
6.00pm

Provincial Priory of Malta  
Annual  & Investiture Meeting 
CANCELLED

Cheshire View, Christleton 
CH3 7PT

Friday 13 November 2020 Provincial Sub-Prior’s Visit 
Croes Newydd  603

Maesgwyn Hall, Mold Road, 
Wrexham LL11 2AF

Tuesday 17 Nov. 2020 
12.30pm

Great Priory of Malta  
Annual Meeting

Freemasons’Hall, Great Queen 
Street, London WC2B 5AZ

Thursday 19 Nov. 2020 Provincial Team Visit  
St Werburgh 605

Cheshire View, Christleton 
CH3 7PT

Network House, St. Ives Way, Sandycroft, Deeside, CH5 2QS. 
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Thursday 26 Nov. 2020 Provincial Prior’s Visit  
De  L’Isle Adam 234

Queen Street, Chester CH1 3LG

Friday 27 November 2020 Provincial Prior’s Visit 
Llewelyn Fawr  685  

108, Mostyn Street, Llandudno 
LL33 0BD

Tuesday 1 December 2020 Provincial Sub-Prior’s Visit 
Grosvenor 132

Queen Street, Chester  
CH1 3LG

Friday 25 December 2020 
5.00pm.

Provincial Prior and Provincial 
Sub-Prior Raise a Glass in 
remembrance of Knights All

Wheresoever they may be.

Friday 8 January 2021 Provincial Prior’s Visit 
Croes Newydd  603

Maesgwyn Hall, Mold Road, 
Wrexham LL11 2AF

Saturday 9 January 2021 
1.00pm

Provincial Prior’s Visit 
St Hilary  184           

Clifton Road, Birkenhead  
CH41 2SF

Thursday 21 January 2021 Provincial Sub-Prior’s Visit 
Geoffroy. De Bouillon 91`

Clifton Road, Birkenhead 
CH41 2SF

Friday 28 January 2021 Provincial Prior’s Visit 
St Salem 15

44 Mill Street, Congleton 
CW12 1AG

Monday 1 February 2021 Provincial Team Visit 
Menai 231

Parc Menai, Bangor  
LL57 4FA

Wednesday 24 Feb. 2021 Provincial Prior’s Visit 
De Tabley 100

Masonic Hall, Wybunbury Rd., 
Willaston, Nantwich  CW5 7ER

Thursday 25 March 2021 Provincial Sub-Prior’s Visit 
De L’Isle Adam 234

Queen Street, Chester CH1 3LG

Monday 29 March 2021 Provincial Prior’s Visit 
Temple 327

The Commons, Sandbach 
CW11 1FJ

Tuesday 6 April 2021 Provincial Prior’s Visit 
Grosvenor 132

Queen Street, Chester CH1 3LG

Saturday 10 April 2021 
1.00pm

Provincial Sub-Prior’s Visit 
St Hilary 184

Clifton Road, Birkenhead  
CH41 2SF

Thursday 15 April 2021 Provincial Team Visit 
Geoffroy de Bouillon 91

Clifton Road, Birkenhead 
CH41 2SF

Thursday 6 May 2021 Provincial Prior and Provincial 
Sub-Prior in attendance 
St George 318 [Installation].

Cheshire View, Christleton 
CH3 7PT

Wednesday 12 May 2021 Provincial Team Visit 
Palestine 217 - Centenary Mtg

Manor Road, Wallasey  
CH45 7LU

Wednesday 19 May 2021 
12.30pm

Great Priory Annual Meeting Freemasons’ Hall, Great Queen 
Street, London WC2B 5AZ

Network House, St. Ives Way, Sandycroft, Deeside, CH5 2QS. 
VC Mobile tel: 07999 022564                             Fax: 01244 535345 
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Thursday 20 May 2021 Provincial Prior’s Visit 
St. David 454

Lady Augusta Hall, 
Rhewl, Mostyn, CH8 9HW

Thursday 27 May 2021 Provincial Prior’s Visit  
Northwich 558

Riseley Street, Macclesfield 
SK10 1BW

Saturday 5 June 2021 
11.45am

Provincial Priory  
Annual & Investiture Meeting

Cheshire View, Christleton 
CH3 7PT

Sunday 25 July 2021 Provincial Prior’s Charity 
Lunch

Cheshire View, Christelton 
CH3 7PT

Thursday 28 Oct. 2021 
5.45pm

Provincial Priory of Malta 
Annual & Investiture Meeting

Cheshire View,Christleton 
CH3 7PT

Thursday 4 Nov.2021 Provincial Prior and Provincial 
Sub-Prior in attendance 
Combined De Tabley, Temple & 
Northwich Malta Meeting.

Masonic Hall, Wybunbury Rd. 
Willaston, Nantwich CW5 7ER

Tuesday 18 Nov. 2021 
12.30pm

Great Priory of Malta 
Annual Meeting

Freemasons’ Hall, Great Queen 
Street, London WC2B 5AZ

Network House, St. Ives Way, Sandycroft, Deeside, CH5 2QS. 
VC Mobile tel: 07999 022564                             Fax: 01244 535345 

         Email: vc@cheshireandnorthwaleskt.org.uk       Website: www.cheshireandnorthwaleskt.org.uk


